
INDIAN INSTITUE OF TECHNOLOGY DELHI 
DETAILS OF INSTITUTE FEE TO BE PAID BEFORE THE REGISTRATION 

FEE STRUCTURE (REVISED) 
 

The Institute Fee structure for the 2025 Entry B.Tech and Dual Degree Students is as follows: 
A. FOR INDIAN NATIONALS: 

 
 
 
 
 

Category 

 
 
 

Tuition Fee 
(Rs.) 

 
 
 

One-Time 
Payment 

(Rs.) 

 
 

Other 
charges* 

 
 

Refundable 
Caution 

Deposit (Rs.) 

 
 
 

Inst. 
Residence 
Fee (Rs.) 

Total Institute Fees 
(a) 

 
Amount 
Paid to 
JOSAA 
Towards 
Institute 
FEE (b) 

Balance amount payable 
(a)– (b) 

(See table below) 

With the 
Institute 

residence 
allotted 

(Rs.) 

Without the 
Institute 

residence 
allotted 

(Rs.) 

With the 
institute 

residence 
allotted 

(Rs.) 

Without the 
Institute 

residence 
allotted 

(Rs.) 

General /OBC-NCL /EWS (Annual 
Family 

  > Rs. 5 lakh) 

 
1,00,000 

 
8,150 

 
6,250 

 
8,000 

 
8,600 

 
1,31,000 

 
1,22,400 

 
25,000 

 
1,06,000 

 
97,400 

General /OBC-NCL/ EWS (Annual 
Family Income Rs. 1.00 lakh up to 
5.00 lakh) 

 
33,333 

 
8,150 

 
6,250 

 
8,000 

 
8,600 

 
64,333 

 
55,733 

 
25,000 

 
39,333 

 
30,733 

General /OBC-NCL/EWS # (Annual 
Family Income < Rs. 1 lakh) 

 
Nil 

 
8,150 

 
6,250 

 
8,000 

 
8,600 

 
31,000 

 
22,400 

 
25,000 

 
6,000 

 
-2,600** 

SC/ST /PwD 
Nil 8,150 6,250 8,000 8,600 31,000 22,400 10,000 21,000 12,400 

*Details of the breakup of other charges are given in the Prospectus 
**Extra payment will be adjusted in the next semester’s fee. 

 
Details of Payment to JoSAA: - 

 

Category Already paid to JOSAA JOSAA PROCESSING CENTER 
CHARGES 

Payment through JOSAA Towards the Institute FEE 

Gen/OBC-NCL/EWS Rs. 30,000/- Rs. 5,000/- Rs 25,000/- 
SC/ST/PWD Rs. 15,000/- Rs. 5,000/- Rs 10,000/- 

B. For Foreign Students: 
 

 Tuition Fees (UG Dollars) Other Charges ( Rs.) + Inst. Residence Fee (Rs) Total Charges 
SAARC Countries $ 1000 Rs. 22,400 + Rs 8,600 = Rs 31,000 USD 1000 + Rs. 31,000 

NON-SAARC Countries $ 2000 Rs. 22,400 + Rs 8,600 = Rs 31,000 USD 2000 + Rs. 31,000 



The institute's Fee structure for the 2025 Entry B.Des student is as follows: 
 

A. For INDIAN NATIONALS: 
 

Category Tuition 
Fee (Rs.) 

One- 
Time 

Payment 
(Rs.) 

Other 
charges* 

Refundable 
Caution 

Deposit (Rs.) 

Institute 
Residence 
Fee (Rs) 

Total Institute Fees 
(a) 

Amount Paid 
to UCEED 
Towards 

Institute FEE 
 

(b) 

Balance amount payable 
(a)– (b) 

(See table below) 

With the 
Institute 
residence 
allotted 

(Rs.) 

Without 
the 

Institute 
residence 
allotted 

(Rs.) 

With the 
Institute 
residence 
allotted 

(Rs.) 

Without 
the 
Institute 
residence 
allotted 
(Rs.) 

General /OBC-NCL/EWS 
(Annual Family Income > Rs. 5 
Lakh 

1,00,000 8,150 6,250 8,000 8,600 1,31,000 1,22,400 56,000 75,000 66,400 

General /OBC-NCL/EWS 
Family Income Rs. 1.00 lakh up 
to 5.00 lakh) 

33,333 8,150 6,250 8,000 8,600 64,333 55,733 56,000 8,333 -267** 

General /OBC-NCL/EWS 
Family Income < Rs. 1 lakh) Nil 8,150 6,250 8,000 8,600 31,000 22,400 56,000 -25,000** -33,600** 

SC/ST /PwD Nil 8,150 6,250 8,000 8,600 31,000 22,400 11,000 20,000 11,400 

*Details of the breakup of other charges are given in the Prospectus 
 

**Extra payment will be adjusted in the next semester’s fee. 
 

Details of payment to UCEED: - 
 

Sr.No. Category Already paid to UCEED UCEED Processing center charge Payment through UCEED Towards the Institute FEE 

1. Gen/OBC-NCL/EWS Rs. 60,000/- Rs. 4,000/- Rs 56,000/- 

2. SC/ST/PwD Rs. 15,000/- Rs. 4,000/- Rs 11,000/- 



B. For Foreign Students: 
 

 Tuition Fees (UG Dollars) Other Charges ( Rs.) + Institute Residence Fee (Rs) Total Charges 

SAARC Countries USD 1000 Rs. 22,400 + Rs 8,600 = Rs 31,000 USD 1000 + Rs. 31,000 

NON-SAARC Countries USD 2000 Rs. 22,400 + Rs 8,600 = Rs 31,000 USD 2000 + Rs. 31,000 



ANNEXURE- 1 
 
 
 

Payment Link: Click Here 
 

Procedure for Payment of Fees using HDFC gateway 
 
 
 

https://pages.razorpay.com/ugiitd202526%C2%A0


                                                                                                        
         

 
 
 
 
 

 

                                      
 



 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                                                                           

                                                                             
                                                                                        

                                                                       

                                                                



ANNEXURE-2 
 
 
 

PAYMENT DUE DATE & LATE FEE 
 

1. Up to 24th July 2025: The student can pay dues using the above steps, without a late fee. 
2. From 25th July 2025 to 29th July 2025: The student can pay dues using the above steps, but he/she must pay an additional late fee of Rs 250/- 
3. From 30th July 2025 to 3rd August 2025: The student can pay the dues using the above steps, but he/she must pay an additional late fee of Rs 750 

(500/- + Rs 250/-) 
4. If the student does not pay his/her dues by 3rd August 2025, then 

a. Registration will be terminated 
b. Name will be struck off the rolls 
c. The hostel will have to be vacated 
d. All facilities will be withdrawn 

5. To renew Registration, an additional charge of Rs 1000/- (over and above the Tuition Fee +250/- + Rs 500/-) will have to be paid. Please note that 
the above instructions will be followed without fail, and necessary action will be taken without any further notice. 
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